1. Type index:
1.1. Complete filter: (ordering example)
TWF. 6000. 65220. V. 1. 2. FS. 5. 9. A. 9. S12. -. VS1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
 1 series:
 TWF   = TWIN-filter combination
2 nominal size: 6000
  3 execution: according to sheet-no. 65220
  4 sealing material:
 V = Viton (FPM)
 P =  Nitrile (NBR)
 HNBR =   hydrated Nitril-Butadien-Rubber (HNBR); WS 20.357
5 filter element:
 1  = stage filter element, see position 1.2
6 filter element:
 2 = single filter element, see position 1.3
7 connection:
 FS = SAE-flange connection 3000 PSI
8 connection size „IN1“:
 5 = SAE 1“
9 connection size „IN2/3 “:
 9 = SAE 2 ½“
10 connection size „OUT2“:
 A = SAE 3“
11 connection size „OUT3“:
 9 = SAE 2 ½“
12 internal valve:
 S12 = with by-pass valve p 12 bar
13 filter housing specification:
 - = standard
14 clogging indicator:
 VS1 = electronical, see sheet-no. 43477
1.2. Stage filter element: (ordering example)
01NR. 1000. 32227. 10VG. 25G. 25. B. V. -. S1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
 1 series:
 01NR =  standard-return-line filter element according to DIN 24550, T4
2 nominal size:   1000
  3 execution: according to sheet-no. 32227
4 filter-material and filter-fineness primary stage PS:
 10 VG=10 m(c), 6 VG=7 m(c), 3 VG=5 m(c) Interporfleece (glass fibre
5 filter-material and filter-fineness secondary stage SS:
 80 G  = 80 m, 40 G = 40 m, 25 G = 25 m stainless steel wire mesh
6 resistance of pressure difference for filter element:
 25 = p 25 bar
7 filter element design:
 B = both sides open
8 sealing material:
 V = Viton (FPM)
 P = Nitrile (NBR)
 HNBR =  hydrated Nitril-Butadien-Rubber (HNBR); WS 20.357
9   filter element specification:
 - = standard
10   internal valve:
 S1 = with pressure difference valve p 3,5 bar                                                                weight: approx. 360 kg
         Changes  of measures and design are subject to alteration!
PRESSURE FILTER
Series   TWF6000.65220     DN 25-80      PN 16
Sheet No.
65220-4
EDV 07/13
+49 (0)6205 - 2094-0
+49 - 06205 - 2094-40
phone
fax
Friedenstrasse 41,  68804 Altlussheim,  Germany
e-mail
url
2. Spare parts:
item qty. designation dimension article-no.
1 3 stage filter element 01NR.1000.32227....
2 3 single filter element 01NR.1000....
3 12 O-ring 90 x 4 307031 (FPM) 306941 (NBR) 318410 (HNBR)
4 6 O-ring 185 x 4 306309 (FPM) 305593 (NBR)  321167 (HNBR)
5 3 O-ring 85 x 3,5 317033(FPM) 311309 (NBR)  321166 (HNBR)
6 4 evacuation cock EE.3.W.ST 310534
7 3 mini-measure connection MA.3.ST 308630
8 9 screw plug G ½  304678
9 3 clip coupling 21689-4 313233
10 1 clogging sensor, electronical VS1 see sheet-no. 43477
11 2 O-ring 14 x 2 304722 (FPM) 304342 (NBR)  321179 (HNBR)
12 1 O-ring 56,75 x 3,53 306035 (FPM) 310264 (NBR) 321734 (HNBR)
13 2 O-ring 94 x 3,5 342883 (FPM) 324335 (NBR) 324308 (HNBR)
14 3 O-ring 85 x 3,5 317033(FPM) 311309 (NBR)  321166 (HNBR)
15 3 O-ring 62 x 4 311472 (FPM) 308045 (NBR) 324325 (HNBR)
16 4 O-ring 104,37 x 3,53 304390(FPM) 304339 (NBR) 342881 (HNBR)
17 6 O-ring 110,72 x 3,53 316356 (FPM) 316355 (NBR) 342882 (HNBR)
18 1 O-ring 90 x 4 307031 (FPM) 306941 (NBR) 318410 (HNBR)
19 2 O-ring 8 x 2 316530 (FPM) 310004 (NBR) 321168 (HNBR)
3. Description:
The TWIN-filter combination of the type TWF6000.65220 are suitable for a working pressure up to 16 bar.
The connection dimensions and outside dimensions of these elements are according to DIN 24550, T4.

 ISO 3968 Evaluation of pressure drop versus flow characteristics
    ISO 16889 Multi-pass method for evaluating filtration performance
1.3. Single filter element: (ordering example)
01NR. 1000. 3VG. 10. B. V. -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
 1 series:
 01NR =  standard-return-line filter element according to DIN 24550, T4
2 nominal size:   1000
  3 filter-material and filter-fineness primary stage PS:
 10 VG=10 m(c), 6 VG=7 m(c), 3 VG=5 m(c) Interporfleece (glass fibre)
4 resistance of pressure difference for filter element:
 10 = p 10 bar
5 filter element design:
 B = both sides open
6 sealing material:
 V = Viton (FPM)
 P = Nitrile (NBR)
 HNBR =  hydrated Nitril-Butadien-Rubber (HNBR); WS 20.357
7   filter element specification:
 - = standard